Pilot pressure regulator 8042
Series GS 1, DN 15 to DN 150
Pneumatic regulator for continuous and discontinuous pressure
control of gases and vapours.
• High dynamics and control quality (significantly better than with self-medium-
controlled pressure reducers)
• External or manual setpoint specification
• Compact and uncomplicated design of valve and controller

3/5
Pilot pressure regulator 8042-GS1
order key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
8th0 4 2 / V M 1 - 5 :
6 - 11:
Please enter all 5 digits
Only enter if necessary
Symbol: "V": valve
Type nominal size
"R": repair kit (seals)
1. Function 2. Design 3. Housing material 4. Control functions 5. Drive 6. Special
ments
A GS pressure regulator, short
Design (type 8041)
gs pressure regulator,
Design (type 8040)
O wafer type
prove
DIN 2632-2635 (PN10-
PN40)
0
1
Carbon steel 1.0619
1.4408 stainless steel
A
B
C
D
manually operated 0.5 - 2.5 bar
remote operated 0.5 - 6 bar
remote operated 0.05 - 1 bar
manually operated: 0.5 - 2.5 bar
(spring opens
1
2
Piston 80mm
Piston 125
mm
M special
ments
(Pos. 7 - 11)B
2 Carbon steel 1.0619
abbreviated version
1.4408 stainless steel
abbreviated version
3 overflow valve)
without input taxX
pressure regulator
7. 8th. 9. sealing washer,
movable
10. sealing washer,
fixed
11. Kvs values 12. Characteristic curve
- here of no importance - here of no importance - carbon material - stainless steel 1.4571,
coated
STN2 disc
-
A

S SFC disc
(For DN 150 the long design must be selected, dimensions etc. see data sheet 8040)
Order example: 8042/025VA00B1M - - - -2
GS pressure regulator type 8042, DN 25, PN 10/40, body material carbon steel, remote-controlled, pressure
range 0.5-6 bar, piston 80 mm, carbon material - coated stainless steel 1.4571, Kvs value reduced to 16%
(corresponds to Kvs 1 ,6)
4/5
Pilot pressure regulator 8042-GS1
mass and weight
manually operated
D 115
10
G1/8"
M (X) P
A
G1/8"
X (M) 27.5
f
remotely operated
95
50
G1/8" 10
L G1/8"
M (X) PW
A
X (M) G1/8"
27.5
B
stainless steel
B
carbon steel
C
stainless steel
C
carbon steel
D fDN A L hub
D80 D125 D80 D125 D80 D125 D80 D125 D80 D125 D80 D125
15 53 112 115 135 138 243 285 266 285 98 146 160 185 33 6
20 62 117 120 140 143 248 290 271 290 98 146 160 185 33 6
25 72 122 125 145 148 253 295 276 295 98 146 160 185 33 6
32 82 126 129 148 151 257 298 279 298 98 146 160 185 33 6
40 92 131 134 153 156 3262 303 284 303 98 146 160 185 33 6
50 108 154 157 154 157 287 306 287 306 98 146 160 185 43 8th
65 126 163 166 163 166 296 315 296 315 98 146 160 185 46 8th
80 142 171 174 171 174 304 323 304 323 98 146 160 185 46 8th
100 164 184 187 184 187 317 336 317 336 98 146 160 185 52 8.5
125 194 196 199 196 200 329 349 329 349 98 146 160 185 56 8.5
150 219 217 220 217 221 350 369 350 370 98 146 160 185 56 8.5
Dimension C reduced by 25.4mm for "shortened version".
size in mm
Information and illustrations are non-binding. Subject to change.
8042 - data sheet /Status: 11/28/2022 5/5
B
A